

City of Mendota Honor Wall Tile Program Overview



PROGRAM SUMMARY

The Honor Wall Sponsorship Program (the "Program") was established in 2023 by the Mendota City Council and Recreation Commission, in partnership with the Mendota Community Corporation ("MCC"), as a sponsorship opportunity for the City of Mendota ("City") Honor Wall at the Rojas-Pierce Park baseball fields. As part of the program, individuals/agencies have the ability to purchase a tile to be placed permanently and displayed year-round on the Honor Wall located in between the Benny Mares Sr. Baseball Field and the new baseball field. The proceeds from the Program will be utilized for recreational purposes in the City.

SPONSORSHIP PACKAGES

The Program has two packages with each package having two options. All orders will receive a commemorative certificate and notification letter.

| PACKAGE 1 | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Option A - Cost: \$150.00 | Option B - Cost: \$200.00 | | | | |
| Includes: • 4"x8" Black Sugar Ceramic tile that displays the sponsor's desired engraved name/message • Up to 20 spaces per lines, 3 lines CITY OF MENDOTA Honor Wall Program Est. 2023 Honor Wall Tile Example | Includes: • 4"x8" Black Sugar Ceramic tile that displays the sponsor's desired engraved name/message • Up to 20 spaces per lines, 3 lines • PLUS 4"x4" Replica Black Sugar Ceramic tile with the same engraving as the larger tile for the sponsor to keep or give to the honoree CITY OF MENDOTA Honor Wall Program Est. 2023 Honor Wall Tile Example Replica Tile Example | | | | |
| PACKAGE 2 Option A – Cost: \$300.00 Option B – Cost \$375.00 | | | | | |
| Includes: | Includes: | | | | |
| 8"x8" Black Sugar Ceramic tile that displays the sponsor's desired engraved name/message Up to 20 spaces per lines, 6 lines CITY OF MENDOTA Honor Wall Program Rojas-Pierce Park Baseball Fields Mendota, CA Est. 2023 Honor Wall Tile Example | 8"x8" Black Sugar Ceramic tile that displays the sponsor's desired engraved name/message Up to 20 spaces per lines, 6 lines PLUS 4"x4" Replica Black Sugar Ceramic tile with the same engraving as the larger tile for the sponsor to keep or give to the honoree CITY OF MENDOTA Honor Wall Program Rojas-Pierce Park Baseball Fields Mendota, CA Est. 2023 Replica Tile Example | | | | |

To order an honor wall tile, sponsors must complete the Honor Wall Order Form and submit the fee to the Mendota Community Corporation, located at 643 Quince Street, Mendota, CA 93640. The MCC will accept payment via cash, check, money order, or debit card (there is a \$3 additional fee for debit card payments). Contributions made out to the MCC are in a form of a charitable deduction because the MCC is a registered 501(c)3 non-profit organization (EIN 47-3855433).

TILE INSTALLATION AND DISPLAY

The tiles will be installed at the Mendota Honor Wall located at Rojas-Pierce Park baseball fields. Tiles will be installed in batches and tiles will permanently be displayed. All tiles will be installed within three months of order. Upon tile installation, the sponsor will receive a notification letter, commemorative certificate, and, if applicable, the replica tile.



City of Mendota Honor Wall Tile Order Form



| SPONSOR INFORMATION | | | | |
|---|-----------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Sponsor's Name: | | | | |
| Sponsoring Business's Name | e (if applicable): | | | |
| Sponsor Address: | | | | |
| | than above): | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Emaii: | | | | |
| ORDER INFORMATION | | | | |
| PACKAGE 1: | Option A - \$150 Option B - \$200 | | | |
| On the lines below, provide the name/message that you would like to include. The name/message can be in the applicant's desired language. You are not required to use all of the available lines. Please type or print clearly. There is a maximum of 20 spaces per line, including punctuation. Please note that the name/message must be approved by City of Mendota staff. | | | | |
| Line 1 (20 character line | limit): | | | |
| Line 2 (20 character line | limit): | | | |
| Line 3 (20 character line | limit): | | | |
| PACKAGE 2: | Option A - \$300 | | | |
| On the lines below, provide the name/message that you would like to include. The name/message can be in the applicant's desired language. You are not required to use all of the available lines. Please type or print clearly. There is a maximum of 20 spaces per line, including punctuation. Please note that the name/message must be approved by City of Mendota staff. | | | | |
| Line 1 (20 character limit): | | | | |
| Line 2 (20 character limit): | | | | |
| Line 3 (20 character limit): | | | | |
| Line 4 (20 character line | limit): | | | |
| Line 5 (20 character line | limit): | | | |
| Line 6 (20 character line | limit): | | | |
| Please make checks payable to: Mendota Community Corporation Deliver or mail the Honor Wall Order Form and payment to: | | | | |

Mendota Community Corporation 643 Quince Street Mendota, CA 93640

| City Hall Use Only | | | | |
|----------------------------|---------------|---|---------------|--|
| Date Received: | Received By: | Received By: Total Paid (Attach Receipt): | | |
| For City Clerk's Use Only: | | | | |
| Order No.: | Date Ordered: | Date Installed: | _ Cert. Sent: | |